

**Sessions case No. 87 of 2025**

**Order no.2 dated 18.08.2025.**

Md. Sarfaraz @ Sonu, Sanjib Das @ Bocha, Riju Hazra, Alamgir Khan @ Babu, Sarukh Sekh, Sk. Amiruddin, @ Gujjur @ Rahit , Mintu Sarkar, Sahanaj Sekh @ Raja @ Zakir, Nazrul Hossain @ Laltu, Sk. Rahamat @ Rajesh and Mustakin Alam are entangled in this case.

The accused Md. Sarfaraz could not produced as he is now admitted at hospital.

The other accused persons are duly represented by their Ld. Advocates or the Ld. Counsels appointed by DLSA.

As all the accused persons are not before this court, the case record can not taken for further proceeding.

Accordingly, Fix **31.10.2025** for production of all the accused persons and further order.

In terms of prayer of the wife of Mintu Sarkar the report is received from the IO.

The IO is directed to return the personal properties of the said accused Mintu Sarkar to his wife on proper verification of her identity except the identity card of Kolkata Police and the old Identity card on furnishing a bond of Rs. 2,000/- with condition to produce the said articles if be directed in future.

Inform IO.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).