

**S.C. 87 of 25**  
**C.I.S. Registration no. 87 of 25**  
**CNR NO. WBSP07-002604- 2025**

**Order No. 09 dated 22.01.26**

An intimation has been received from the I.O., Mr. Narayan Ghosh , SI of Anti-Dacoity & Robbery Squad, D.D., Lalbazar, regarding service of the order no. 08 dated 20-01-2026 to the Director in charge , CFDEEL, Saltlake, Kolkata through Ld. P.P. - in -charge .

Let it be kept with the case record. Todate (11-03-2026).

D/C.

S.d/- Subhajit Basu.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

S.d/- Subhajit Basu.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.  
J.O. Code : WB00896